Proceedings of the District Collector Perambalur Present: Tmt. P. Sri Venkada Priya, I.A.S.,

D.Dis/D1/6282/2019

Date: 21.04.2021.

Sub: Buildings - Tamil Nadu Public Buildings Licensing Act 1965 - list of Registered Panel - Application of Thiru.A.Parthasarathi for inclusion of his name in the list of panel Engineers of Perambalur District - Orders - issued.

Ref: 1. Application dated:19.06.2019 from Thiru.A.Parthasarathi Consulting Civil Engineer Perambalur.

 Superintendenting Engineer, PWD Buildings (Construction & Maintenance Circle) Trichy, Letter No. F.14/DB/DO/2019 Dated: 28.06.2019

Order

Thiru.A.Parthasarathi residing at V.R.S Complex, Ist Floor, Venkatesapuram, Near State Bank of India, Perambalur is included in the panel of private Registered Engineers of Perambalur District maintained in this office with the approval of the Superintending Engineer as laid down under rule II A of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966 for the purpose of issuing structural soundness certificates for the Public Buildings under the purview of Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965.

His name is registered under the category of class 1A Engineer for furnishing Structural Soundness certificates for Public Buildings in Perambalur District.

> District Collector, Perambalur

To.

Thiru. A. Parthasarathi Consulting Civil Engineer, V.R.S Complex, 1st Floor, Venkatesapuram, Near State Bank of India, Perambalur

Perambalur

Copy to

- 1. The Sub Collector, Perambalur.
- 2. The Tahsildar, Perambalur / Veppanthattai / Kunnam / Alathur
- 3. Stock File.

PRINCIPAL
St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL,
AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117,
PERAMBALUR Dt.

Aund. A

(Form of application under sub-section (1) sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Madras public buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 3 of the (Madras public building (Licensing) Rules 1966)

From

The Correspondent, St. Mary's Public School,

S. NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B

Agaram Village, V.Kalathur,

Veppanthattai Taluk,

Perambalur District.

To

The Tahsildar,

Taluk office - Veppanthattai,

Veppanthattai Taluk & Perambalur District.

Sir.

I intend/to use the building/to continue to use the existing public building /to use the existing building not at present used as a public building /which is situated in the site or plot of land. Town or Revenue Survey No: S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Street or Road Agaram Village, V.Kalathur in Veppanthattai Taluk the ward or division/Village/taluk /district Perambalur District and specified in the statement enclosed as a public building for period of Three years from the 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026

- The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as a public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.
 - 3. I enclose a chalan for Rs.
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed from furnished by the engineer Sri. A .PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V & Govt Approved Valuer.

Dated the

Signature of the owner of the building

Encloser: (1) Statement

(2) Chalan for Rs.----towards the application fee.

St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL, AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1. Door Number Of Building

St. Mary's Public School

2. Location (Street Number, Ward No. Name Of Place, i,e Corporation Municipality /Panchayat /Panchayat

S.F.NO: 18/6.18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Agaram Village, V.Kalathur,

Union / Township / Cantonment)

Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District

3. Year of Construction

2017

4. Approximate cost of construction as Per current rate.

Rs. 90.00 Lakhs

5. Purpose for which the building is being Used or proposed to be used.

For Educational purpose

6. Purpose for which the building has Either to be used.

- Do -

7. Details of construction of the building Particular of the foundation soil Specification of the various parts under

Gravel Soil

a) Foundation

R.C.C. 1:2:4 Column Foundation

b) Basement

Brick work with C.M. 1:5

c) Super structure

Brick work with C.M. 1:5

d) Floor and roof (are to be given)

Ground Floor, First Floor & Second Floor

with Roof slab R.C.C 1:2:4

8. Period for which licence is required

01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 (Three Years)

9. Number of people to accommodate

480 No. of Persons.

10. Date of Inspection

13.03.2023.

"Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made, I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the licence was granted for the use of the building or portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently."

Dated: 17.03.2023

Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A

of Tamil Nadu Government

V.R.S. Complex IST Floor, Near State Bank of India,

Perambalur - 621 212.

Signature of the Owner of the building

PRINCIPAL St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL. AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt.

FORM-B

From of certificate structural soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1965.

I certify that I have Inspected the building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian standards 875.A licence may be granted for the period from the 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 inclusive Three Years.

Date: 17.03.2023

A.PARTHASARATHY M.E.,F.I.V.,

Statement to Accompany the certificate of Structural Soundness

Location of the Building. i.e (Door No. Street No. and Name of place)	Age of the Building	Purpose for Which the Buildings can be used.	The period for which The building Will be sound (4)	Number of persons to be accommo dated (5)	Remarks (6)
St.Mary's Public School S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Agaram Village, V.Kalathur, Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District	2017 & 6 Years	For Educational Purpose	01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 (Three Years)	480 No. of Persons	The building is structurally sound and safe

Date: 17.03.2023

Ostel 713472

Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E.,F.I.V Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A of Tamil Nadu Government V.R.S. Complex 1ST Floor, Near State Bank of India, Perambalur – 621 212.

PRINCIPAL
St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL,
AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117.
PERAMBALUR Dt.

FORM- C

Form of opinion under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966.

I have Inspected the building specified in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account as per the latest Indian standards 875. I am therefore of the opinion that a Licence may be granted for the period from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 inclusive Three Years.

Date :- 17.03.2023

A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V.,

Statement to accompany the opinion regarding Structural Soundness

Location of the Building.i.e (Door No. Street No. and Name of place)	Age of the Building	Purpose for Which the Buildings can be used.	The period for which the building Will be Structurall y sound	Number of persons to be accommo- dated	Remarks
· (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
St.Mary's Public School Agaram Village, V.Kalathur, Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District.	2017 & 6 Years	For Educational Purpose	01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 (Three Years)	480 No. of Persons	The building is structurally sound and safe

Date: 17.03.2023

Date: 112/2 2

Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V,
Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A
of Tamil Nadu Government
V.R.S. Complex 1ST Floor,
Near State Bank of India,
Perambalur – 621 212.

PRINCIPAL
St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL,
AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117.
PERAMBALUR Dt.

FORM-E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by Inspection Authorities of officers appointed under other Acts under section -28 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 7 of the Madras Public building (Licensing Rule 1965).

1. Name and designation of inspection authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other : Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E.,F.I.V

2. Location of the building inspected (Door No. Street, Name of Place cantonment.)

: St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Agaram Village, V.Kalathur, Veppanthattai Taluk. Perambalur District.

3. Date of the Inspection

13.03.2023

4. Purpose for which the building is used

: For educational Purpose

5. Nature of defects noticed

: No defects

6. Suggestion for rectifying defects

: --- Nil---

7. If in a dangerous Condition immediate steps recommended to

: --- Nil---

Place: Perambalur

Signature of the Inspection Authority

Dated: 17.03.2023

Er. A.PARTHASARATHY.M.E..F.I.V. Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A of Tamil Nadu Government

V.R.S. Complex 1ST Floor, Near State Bank of India.

Perambalur - 621 212

St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL. AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt.

DECLARATION

A. Parthasarathy Son of Arokiyasamy residing at V.R.S Complex, 1st Floor Venkateshapuram, Near State Bank, Main Branch, Perambalur - 621 212 do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the Table to Rule II of the Madras public Building (Licensings) Rules 1966 for issuing the Certificate of structural soundness of the building by the Certificate.

Station: Perambalur Dated: 17.03.2023

Er.A. PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V

1. Name and Address

Er.A.PARTHASARATHY

V.R.S Complex, 1st Floor, Near State Bank of India, Perambalur -621 212

2. Engineering Qualifications

B.E., M.E., F.I.V

3. Number of Year Experience

- i) 36 years in Civil Engineering Field
- ii) Govt. Panel Engineer Class 1A
 D. Dis /D1 / 6282/ Dated 21/04/2021
- iii) D.T.C.P Regd.Engineer Grade -1 RE/ PBLR / January -2020/ 095 On 06.02.2020

Remarks :-

- i) This certificate does not hold or ensures the responsibility for the stability of the Building Structure due to Natural Calamities like EarthQuake, Gale Cyclone, Fire and Tsunami.
- ii) The Subsequent addition and alteration of the building Should be done only with prior information to the certifying authority

PRINCIPAL
St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL,
AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117.
PERAMBALUR Dt.

Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., P.I. Panel Engineer Class-1A (Structural Stability)

V.R.S. Complex 1st Floor, Venkatesapuram, Near State Bank of India, Perambalur - 621 212.

(Form of application under sub-section (1) sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Madras public buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 3 of the (Madras public building (Licensing) Rules 1966)

From

The Correspondent,
St. Mary's Public School,
S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B
Agaram Village, V.Kalathur,
Veppanthattai Taluk,
Perambalur District.

To

The Tahsildar,
Taluk office - Veppanthattai
Veppanthattai Taluk & Perambalur District.

Sir.

I intend/to use the building/to continue to use the existing public building /to use the existing building not at present used as a public building /which is situated in the site or plot of land. Town or Revenue Survey No: S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Street or Road Agaram Village, V.Kalathur in Veppanthattai Taluk the ward or division/Village/taluk /district Perambalur District and specified in the statement enclosed as a public building for period of Three years from the 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026

- The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as a public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.
 - 3. I enclose a chalan for Rs.
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the engineer Sri. A .PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V & Govt Approved Valuer.

Dated the

Signature of the owner of the building

Encloser: (1) Statement

(2) Chalan for Rs.----towards the application fee.

St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL, AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt. St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL, AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

1. Door Number Of Building

StMary's Public School

Location (Street Number, Ward No. Name Of Place, i,e Corporation Municipality /Panchayat /Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment)

S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Agaram Village, V.Kalathur, Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District

3. Year of Construction

2007

4. Approximate cost of construction as Per current rate.

Rs. 77.00 Lakhs

5. Purpose for which the building is being Used or purposed to be used.

For Educational purpose

6. Purpose for which the building has Either to be used.

- Do -

7. Details of construction of the building Particular of the foundation soil Specification of the various parts under

Gravel Soil

a) Foundation

R.C.C. Column Foundation Brick work with C. M.1:5

c) Super structure

b) Basement

Brick work with

d) Floor and roof (are to be given)

Ground Floor, First Floor & Second Floor

with Roof Slab 1:2:4

8. Period for which licence is required

01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 (Three Years)

9. Number of person to accommodated

400 No. of Persons

10. Date of Inspection

13.03.2023.

"Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made, I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the licence was granted for the use of the building or portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently."

Dated: 17.03.2023

Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V.

Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A of Tamil Nadu Government V.R.S. Complex 1ST Floor, Near State Bank of India. Perambalur - 621 212.

St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL.

AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt.

Signature of the Owner of the building

FORM-B

From of certificate structural soundness under sub –section (4) of section 4 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1965.

I certify that I have Inspected the building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian standards 875. A licence may be granted for the period from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 inclusive Three Years.

Date: 17.03.2023

A.PARTHASARATHY M.E "F.I.V.,

Statement to Accompany the certificate of Structural Soundness

Location of the Building. i.e (Door No. Street No. and Name of place)	Age of the Building	Purpose for Which the Buildings can be used.	The period for which The building Will be sound	Number of persons to be accommo dated	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
St.Mary's Public School S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Agaram Village, V.Kalathur, Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District	2007 & 16 Years	For Educational Purpose	01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 (Three Years)	400 No. of Persons	The building is structurally sound and safe

Date: 17.03.2023

Date: 11312

St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL, AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt. Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V,
Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A
of Tamil Nadu Government
V.R.S. Complex 1ST Floor,
Near State Bank of India,
Perambalur – 621, 212

FORM-C

Form of opinion under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 5 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Rules 1966.

I have Inspected the building specified in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified taking into account as per the latest Indian standards 875. I am therefore of the opinion that a Licence may be granted for the period from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 inclusive Three Years.

Date :-17.03.2023

A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V.,

Statement to accompany the opinion regarding Structural Soundness

1	.i.e (Door No. Street No. and Name of place)	Age of The Building	Purpose for Which the Buildings can be used.	The period for which The building Will be Structurally sound (4)	Number of persons to be accomm odated (5)	Remarks (6)
S. 13 A V V	t.Mary's Public School F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 8/1A & 18/1B garam Village, Kalathur, eppanthattai Taluk, erambalur District.	2007 & 16 Years	For Educational Purpose	01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026 (Three Years)	400 No. of Persons	The building is structurally sound and safe

Date: 17.03.2023

Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V,

Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A of Tamil Nadu Government V.R.S. Complex IST Floor, Near State Bank of India.

Perambalur - 621 212.

PRINCIPAL St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL, AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117, PERAMBALUR Dt.

FORM-E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by Inspection Authorities of officers appointed under other Acts under section -28 of the Madras Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 7 of the Madras Public building (Licensing Rule 1965).

 Name and designation of inspection authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other

: Er. A.PARTHASARATHY, M.E.,F.I.V

2. Location of the building inspected

: St.Mary's Public School

(Door No.Street .Name of Place cantonment.)

S.F.NO: 18/6,18/7A, 18/1A & 18/1B Agaram Village, V.Kalathur, Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District.

3. Date of the Inspection

13.03.2023

4. Purpose for which the building is used

: For educational Purpose

5. Nature of defects noticed

: No defects

6. Suggestion for rectifying defects

: --- Nil---

7. If in a dangerous Condition immediate steps recommended to

: --- Nil---

Place: Perambalur

Signature of the Inspection Authority

Dated: 17.03.2023

Registered Panel of Engineer Class 1A

of Tamil Nadu Government

V.R.S. Complex IST Floor, Near State Bank of India.

Perambalur - 621 212.

PRINCIPAL St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL, AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt.

DECLARATION

A. Parthasarathy Son of Arokiyasamy residing at V.R.S Complex, Venkateshapuram, Near State Bank, Main Branch . Perambalur - 621 212 do hereby declare that I possess qualification and experience specified in the Table to Rule II of the Madras public Building (Licensings) Rules 1966 for issuing the Certificate of structural soundness of the building by the Certificate.

Station: Perambalur

Dated: 17.03.2023

Er.A. PARTHASARATHY, M.E., F.I.V

1. Name and Address

Er.A.PARTHASARATHY

V.R.S Complex .1st Floor, Near State Bank of India, Perambalur -621 212

2. Engineering Qualifications

B.E., M.E., F.I.V

3. Number of Year Exprience

i) 36 years in Civil Engineering Field

ii) Govt. Panel Engineer Class - 1A D. Dis /D1 / 6282/ Dated 21/04/2021

iii) D.T.C.P Regd.Engineer Grade -1 RE/ PBLR / January -2020/ 095 On 06.02.2020

Remarks :-

i) This certificate does not hold or ensures the responsibility for the stability of the Building Structure due to Natural Calamities EarthOuake, Gale Cyclone, Fire and Tsunami.

ii) The Subsequent addition and alteration of the building Should be done only with prior information to the certifying authority

St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117. PERAMBALUR Dt.

Panel Engineer Class-1A (Structural St V.R.S. Complex 1st Floor

Venkatesapura Near State Bank of CORRESPONDENT Perambalur - 6256MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL,

AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117.

PERAMBALUR Dt.

K.dis: A4/792/2023 Dated: 15.02.2023.

Taluk office , Veppanthattai.

其

FORM - D

Form of license under sub-section(I) of section 6 of the Madras Public Buildings (licensing) Act 1965 (Madras Act 13 to 1965 referred to in rule 6 of the Madras Public Building licensing Rules 1966.

LICENSE

LICENSE NO. 08/2023

License Fees Rs. 1000/- only Paid on date :07.02.2023.

License is hereby granted to the Correspondent, St.Mary's Public School, Agaram Village ,V.Kalathur (Po) , Veppanthattai (TK), Perambalur (DT) to use as a public Buildings and Toilet for the purpose and the respect of the buildings specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned here under.

The period of Validity of the License shall be from 01.04.2023 to the end of 31.03.2026 (Inclusive)

The School building is situated in SF.No.18/6, Agaram Village ,V.Kalathur (Po) ,Veppanthattai Taluk, Perambalur District.

STATEMENT OF ACCOMPANY LICENSE

Location of the building (Door No. St. No.and Name of the place)	Purpose for which the building is licensed to be used as public building	No. of persons to be accommodated
The Correspondent, St.Mary's Public School, Agaram Village, V.Kalathur (Po), Veppanthattai (TK), Perambalur (DT).	Educational Purpose	880 Nos

Place: Veppanthattai Date:15.02.2023. TO.

The Correspondent,
St.Mary's Public School,
Agaram Village ,V.Kalathur (Po)

Veppanthattai (TK), Perambalur (DT).

PRINCIPAL
St.MARY'S PUBLIC SCHOOL,
AGARAM, V.KALATHUR - 621 117.
PERAMBALUR Dt.

TOUCTAN SYED IBRAHIM,

Veppanthattai.

Advocate / Notary Public 78, P.T.R. Main Road, N.R.T. Nagar THENI (DT.)-625 531, Oell; 9842183220